This instrument prepared by:

2000 SouthBridge Parkway

fichael J. Brandt, Esq. * -
allace, Jordan, Ratliff, Byers & Brandt Iy W
. S
Suite 525 0 - -

£ (e

M
iy
e

Birmingham, Alabama 35209

T T T LA T T STy T W T LT A T T A T ] e e PR,
. - T K . . — ) W T .
- - . L} - . LR - - -
- .- . R . . - LR P . . ..

STATE OF ALABAMA )
SHELBY COUNTY )

FIRST AMENDMENT
TO

REAL ESTATE MORTGAGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT
THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO REAL ESTATE MORTGAGE AND SECURITY
AGREEMENT is made and entered into as of the _ls_i day of October, 1993, by and
between JAMES E. FORTNER ("Mortgagor") and FIRST COMMERCIAL BANK, an

Alabama state banking corporation ("Mortgagee").

WHEREAS, Mortgagor executed and delivered to Mortgagee a certain Real Estate
’ Mortgage and Security Agreement (the "Mortgage") dated October 17, 1989, and recorded
l in the Probate Office of Shelby Cﬁunty, Alabama, in Real Book 262, Page 188; and

WHEREAS, Mortgagor and Mortgagee have agreed to amend the Mortgage on the
terms and conditions hereinafter set forth.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and for other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby are acknowledged,

Mortgagor and Mortgagee hereby agree as follows:
1. In addition to the specific indebtedness described in the Mortgage, Mortgagor

and Mortgagee acknowledge and agree that the Mortgage secures all other indebtedness

PR
1
=
-
e
.
Ly
N
P mr e ey e e (10 W T S ¢ T T T T AT I S 1 S TR e L TR I e Tty i R, T T T DR T g e T T T RO W S, A AT
S e R T L s TR RN, T T Y. - - £ 3 o e Y PR AR C e Froe ATt VL Iy T e T ST e FREPIE R o
. 1 I F L oo ey almmar LI . ) e R LR TN I R R ST e - BT - o i ' ! ' > ' i
S T R T LT YA ) ;-..:;:- i LI IR . 027, 7 L B "'H--..-ﬁ‘-:.;. R £ P T Th LA s R N TR - 3 L L3 P G LT O PR
r r R | o A U] I TRl -_ﬁ..\. h L e O L L R L T R Rl R R R I . N T [ ! . s L I = ro b . T
L - - L . . P



T

T T Tt T L T I e T A e L

T T, T R | L AT TR b, SR 21 T el

Line D L e T D S e e S Bk

L

(including future advances) now or hereafter owed by Mtjrtgagor to Mortgagee, whether
such indebtedness is primary or secondary, direct or indirect, contingent or absolute, matured
or unmatured, joint or several, and otherwise secured or not, and the Mortgage specifically
secures, without limitation:
(i) that certain Promissory Note executed and delivered by JEF &
Company, Inc. to Mortgagee in the original principal amount of $400,000.00
and dated December 31, 1990; and
(i)  that certain Promissory Note executed by Mortgagor to
Mortgagee in the original principal amount of $84,529.12 and dated July 8,
1993,
2. Mortgagor and Mortgagee further certify that this amendment is being
recorded in part as additional security for indebtedness secured by the Mortgage, upon
which mortgage recording privilege taxes have been paid, and that the amount of new

indebtedness secured by the Mortgage, as hereby amended, is $145,000.00.

ect,

3. Except as amended hereby, the Mortgage shall remain in full force and e

and its provisions are hereby ratified and atfirmed.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Mortgagor and Mortgagee have caused

this Amendment to be duly executed as of the date first above written.




B 7 Tl D e e T T D WL AT e M T AL

S, e T

-

T ] T L, T i Tl T T I I AT T B T o T T T AT T T e TSI 2T
. . N L P . - . . .
. . - . - L L] e m e .a O . - - o

D e R R B ek D

- .

VO e g e

.. . .. T I I - -
T RN T D e @ At b et e e o L e el e e S T T

MORTGAGEE:

FIRST COMMERCIAL BANK

—A. Todd Bear:
Its Vice President

STATE OF ALABAMA )
COUNTY OF JEFFERSON )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, do hereby
certify that James E. Fortner, an individual whose name is signed to the foregoing
instrument, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day, that, being
informed of the contents of said instrument, he executed the same voluntarily on the day the

same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal, this the ‘%-—t' day of Octaber, 1993.

Notary Pugic v

My Commission Expires: {o- @ Gt

STATE OF ALABAMA )
COUNTY OF JEFFERSON )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby
certify that A. Todd Beard, whose name as Vice President of First Commercial Bank, a

corporation, is signed to the foregoing instrument, and who is known to me, acknowledged
before me on this day, that, being informed of the contents thereof, he, as such officer and
with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said corporation.

Given under my hand and official seal, this the |§t day of October, 1993.

Notary %na

My Commission Expires: &-&~9 6
¢ 1993344 B
j.f"f‘t

mb\0016\17Namdmtg




